Submitted by: Susan Burns, Vice President

Development and Alumni Affairs

President, Wayne State University Foundation

REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE VERNON K. GALE MEMORIAL ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP (FUND FUNCTIONING AS AN ENDOWMENT)

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Vernon K. Gale Memorial Endowed Scholarship (Fund Functioning as an Endowment).

Background

The Department of Athletics established the Vernon K. Gale Memorial Endowed Scholarship in 1989. The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the General Athletics Support Fund 223516 to support the activities of the department.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 067203-661L13 \$20,037.08 447822-290G6 \$16,194.01 Submitted by: Susan Burns, Vice President

Development and Alumni Affairs

President, Wayne State University Foundation

REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE JAMES AND HELEN HAYES ENDOWED ATHLETIC SCHOLARSHIP

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the James and Helen Hayes Endowed Athletic Scholarship.

Background

James and Helen Hayes established the James and Helen Hayes Endowed Athletic Scholarship in 2003. They request that it be dissolved and the monies transferred to a new account for the renovation of a study room in the Matthaei Building.

The Department of Athletics will name the new room the Helen Theresa Hayes Academic Study Room.

<u>Transfer Amount</u> 060072/601J24 \$16,042.72 447783/290QX \$5,324.11

Submitted by: **Susan Burns, Vice President**

Development and Alumni Affairs

President, Wayne State University Foundation

REQUEST FOR THE DISSOLUTION OF THE FREDERICK A. MULHAUSER ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP (FUND FUNCTIONING AS AN ENDOWMENT)

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Governors approve the dissolution of the Frederick A. Mulhauser Endowed Scholarship (Fund Functioning as an Endowment).

Background

The Department of Athletics established the Frederick A. Mulhauser Endowed Scholarship in 1989. The department now requests that the fund be dissolved and the monies transferred to the General Athletics Support Fund 223516 to support the activities of the department.

Transfer Amount 067214-661L14 \$22,402.78 447824-290G7 \$6,575.63